
RESOLUTION  2

WHEREAS, the Torrance  County  Commission  in regular  session  on

Wednesday,  February  14, 1996,  did  propose  to authorize  a budget

increase  in the 1995-96  FY  Budget  and,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

budget  increases  require  approval  from  the Department  of

Finance  and  Administration,  and

we  request  authorization  for  the following  budget  increase:

Torrance  County  District  Two  VFD  -  a budget  increase  in the amount  of  $6,600.00  is

from  the ending  cash  balance  as of  June 1995,  to be appropriated  as follows:

406-10  -  220-

406-10-219-

406-10-215-

406-10-248-

406-10-202-

406-10-272-

406-10-208-

325.00

560.00

700.00

1 ,075.00

2,320.00

500.00

1,120.00

APPROVED

lOCAk  @gViRf4MmT glVUsK)N

NOW  THEREFORE,  it  is respectfully  requested  that  the above  request  to increase  the

1995-96  FY  Budget  by increasing  the above  line  items  in the Commissions  budget  be

approved  by  the Department  of  Finance  and  Administration.

DONE, at Estancia,  Ton'ance  County,  New  Mexico,  this  14th  day  of

Febniary,  1996.

Torrance  County  Commission

Clerk  of  tlie  Boar

Chairman

Member  li


